PETITION FOR ZONING RE-CLASSIFICATION_, ;#¢/{!
AND/OR SPECIAL EXCEPTION (z4m %)
TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER LF BALTIMORE COUNTY:

1, or we,. R2ul. T, Carey.. legal owner... of the property situate in Baltimore
County and which is described in the description and plat attached hereto and made a part hereof,
mw(l]mmmmumummﬂwnmm

1o an
B e o e m;;;"-p.eui.n—
B L. e eeee-.zoney/ for of the required &6
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| To provide conformity of sunhu_r vith existing use.

zoning divides property.
And @ Variance from Section 409.2c.4 to permit parking 0" from a street
line Insread of rie required 8*

See attached desoription

——

and (2) for a Special Exceplion, under the said Zoning Law and Zoning Regulations of Ball
County, to use the hereln deseribed property, for..8Looholic baverage package. stor

..and living quarters in an attached building . ... .. ... ... .
Property is 10 be posted and advertised as preseribed by Zoning
I, or we, agree to pay expenses of sbove re-classification and/or Speeial Exception advertising,
posting, etc., upon fillng of this potition, and further agree to and are 1o be bound by the zoning
regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant Lo the Zoning Law for Ballimore

&
g = ‘jnjﬂ_nm Boulevazd

. L. 5 [, Bbaltinore, Maryland 21221
il ORDERED By The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, this__.._ A3th.__._____. day
9 of _August ______________, 1873, thaf the subject matler of Ihis pelition be advertised, as

required by the Zoning Law of Baliimore County, in two newspapers of general circulation through-
ou Baltimore County, that properly be posted, and that the public bearing be had before the Zoning
: mﬂbl_wuum County in Room 106, County OFce Building in Towson, Raltimore

—-day of__October __ . 19813, at 1100-w'clock

Zoning
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In Re: .
PETITION OF PAUL CAREY * BALTIMORE COUNTY
FOR * ZONING DEPARTMENT
ZONING RE-CLASSIFICATION -
- . . » . . " . .
MEMORANDUM
EACTS: Paul T, Carey has been for 30 years the owner of the

subject property located on the north-west corner of Eastern
Avenue and Wilbur Road in the Middle River section ur Baltimore,

Couity. The property i known as either 1 Wilbur Road or 1902

©1d Eastern Avenue, and is further identified as Lot #23 as shown
on the Plat of Section i, Edgewater Addition, Fifteenth District.

In 1949, following proper application to and hearirg

before the 2oning Commissioner of Baltimore County, the property
was zoned BL. This designation remained until 1969-70 when the
#oning maps of Baltimore County were re-drafted, at which time,
unknown to Mr. Carey, the subject property was partially re-zonesd
to R-16 residential.

since 1949 the property owner ha: owned and operated a
Package Goods Liguor Store facing Old Bastern Avenue at the 1902
address. The neighborhood is mixed residential and commercial,
with most of the commercial anterprises being located along Old
Eastern Avenue. Directly across old Eastern Avenue from the
subject property is a used car lot and a meeting hall; on the same
side of Paster Avenue are found a V.F.W. Hall, beauty salon and
tavern.

The line of demarcation from BL zone to R zone cuts
across the subject property, passing directly through the Packags

Goods store. Thus, part of the property is now properly zoned,

BALTIMORE ‘COUNTY ZONING ADVISORY COMMITTEE

April 13, 1973

Ronsld J, Kearns, Esq.
1760 Eastern Boulevard
Baltimare, Maryland 21221

RE1 Reclassification Petition
Trem 37

Payl T, Care Petitioner

Dmar Wr, Kearns:

The Zoning Advisory Committec hat reviewed the plans
submi tted with the sbove referenced putition hes made an or
site field insoection of the property, The fallowing comments
are a result of this review and inspection.

These comments are not intended to (ndicate the anoroori
ness of the zoning action recuested, but to assure that all
parties sre made aware of plans or sroblems with reqard to
the development plans that mey have a bearing on this ce
The Diractor of Planning may file » written remsort with the
Zoning Commissioner with recommendstions 25 to the sooropriste-
ness of the requested zoning,

The subject property is located at the intersection of
umm Road and O1d Eastern Avenue, n the 15th District of
timore County. This property is currently imaroved with
< story frame dwelling that Fronts on Wilbar Road and is
tached vis 3 small carport at the rear of an existing brick
#nd masonry structure that is used as a liguor stare. Petitioner
{8 requesting a reclassificatfon of his property from & OuR. |
to @ Business Local zon:. Curb and gutter exists along Eastern
Avenue and Wilber Rosd at this location. The property on the
opposite side of Eastern Avenue i3 imoroved with an auto sales
company and Buedel's Marina and Boat Yard, Alse, the entrance to
the marine besin is opposite Wilbar Road av tf location on
Punte Lane.

This petition for Reclassification is acceoted for Filing
on the date of the enclosed filing certificate, However, any
revisions or corrections to petitions, descrintions, or plats,
a5 may have been requested by this Comittse, shall he submitted
to this office prior to Friday, June 1, 1973 in order to allow

® L

while the balance is not.

ERROR:

for the

The subject property, having been properly zoned in 1949

of the kage-g liquor store, should |

not have had the zoning changed in 1970-71 when the new area

7oning maps were adopted. Purther arror was committed by running

the zoning line directly through the property involved. There
was no valid reason for changing the zoning om this particular

property since the use of the property had not changed in two

|

|

i
decad The is ial in ch . at least !
along Old Bastern Avenue.

CONCLUSION:
and upon the error in the placement of the line of demarcation |

Based upon the facts of the situation as presented i

from BL zone to R zone, it is respectfully submitted that the

subject property be zoned BL in its eatirety.

oneli iy
Ronald J. Kearns
solicitor Por Petitiocaer
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Ronald J. Kearns, Esq.
Ttem 37
April 13, 1973 Page 2

tima for final Committee review and advertising. Fallure to comply
may result in this petition not baing scheduled for a hearing.

Motice of the hearing date and time, which will be between Sestember 1,
1973 and October 15, 1973 will be farwarded to you well In advance

of the date and tinme.
JOHN J. D!LLG" JR.

. Chal#man, Zoning Advisory Comnitres

Very :ru!v rh
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Pursuant lo the advertisement, posling of frope:ty, and public hearing on the abave fibtition and
it appearing that by reason of -vFXQI_iD.the_originsl vening map,_the Reslassification.
shosld he hadi thal by reapen of the & n 502, 1_of the Balti-
mere Gounty Z..ing Regulations having been met,

a Special Exception (o1

be granted; and that by reason

Quarters in a Commercial

Regulations would result in i and unr bl ham;hlp upen

the Petitioner and the granting of the Variances requested not adversely affecting

i:o health, mafety, and general welfare of the

Pl Sgaxe

=

¥ ITIS ORDERED by the Zoning Sommissioner of Baltimore County,this. .24
;‘\m of.Febrvary ______, 1974  thet che herein described property or area should be and
\«‘Em I8 hereby reclassifiec ‘rom o Da Re 16 Zone to a...Bala

*_&m.- a-Special Exception for Living Quarters in a Commercial Building should be
¥ and the same is GRANTED, and Variances to permit two parking spaces in lieu of
¥ requided eight spaces and to permit parking ze
\'& in lied of the required eight feet,
* should be and the same is GRANTED, IS
from and after the date of this Order, ning Commi
suhidct to the approval of a site plan bythe Department of Public Works lml the
Offige of Planning and Zoning,
s, t to the advertisement, posting of property and public hearing on the above petition

and it appearing that by reason of...

2/

iz

'-;.4“«.

the above re-classification should NOT RE HAD, and/or the Special Exception should NOT BE
GRANTED.

IT IS ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, this. . ..-.ozen... ..day
«-s 196, that the above reclassification be and the same is hereby
and that the above described property or area be and the same is hereby continued ss and

zone; and /or the Special Exceplion for__ .

be and the same is hereby DENIED.

Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

———BaLTmMore County, MARYLAND
DepARTMENT oF HEALTH——

JEFFERSON BUILDING
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204 April 17, 1973

Mr. S. Eric DiNenna, Zoning Commissioner
Office of Planning and Zoning

County Office Building

Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear Mr. DiNenna:

Comments on item 187, Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting
March 17, 1873, are as follows

Property Owner: Paul T. Carey

Location: N/W/S of Eastern Avenue and N/E/S of Wilbur Rd.

Present Zoning: D.R. 16 and B.L.

Proposed Zoning: Reclass to B.L. and a Variance from
Sectlon 409.2 te permi* 2 parking spaces instead
of required 7 spaces.

District: 15

No. Acres: 0.11

Since metropolitan water and scwer are available, ro
health hazard is anticlpated.

Very truly yours,

o~ )
‘L,i’m_../y’ ffovn

A
Thomas N. Devlin, Director
BUREAU OF ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES

| zerq foct from a strect property line in licu of the required cieht foct ahould be granted, |

> g

This plan hos been o

#r, 5. Erie Dilenna Ttes #1867 (1572-1973)
April 23, 1973

fage 2

7 s
of surfaca waters. Carrection of any problem wh 3

due to lmproper grading or mpeaper Ln’mi[n!.LJn af dralnage
onaibllity of the Petitloner.

Public water supply and sanitary sewerage are avallable and
serving this oroperty.

fary truly yours,

3 Foaltlon Shest

William 0. Fromm

OO KHAAN R oSl
Blemenr

Stiosses Buiiding Counry Oibisn l..w-.-
Lt

BALTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING AND ZONING

Apeil 17, 1973

Mr. S. Eric DiNenna, Zoning Commissionar
Zoning Advisary Committ
QFffce of Plonning and Zaning
Baltimore Zounty Office Building
Towson, Maryland 21204

Dsar Mr. DiNenna:

Comments on liem 187, Zoning Advisary Committee Meeting, March 27, 1973, ore as follows:

Property Owner: Paul T. Corey
Location: N/AW/S of Eastem Avenve and N/E/S of Wilberr Road
Present Zoning: D.R.16and B.L.
Proposed Zoning: Recloss 1o B. L. and o Variance from Section 409.2 to permit 2 parking
spaces instead of raquired 7 spaces

<
Mo, Acres: 0.11 acres

wed and there are no site-planning foctors requiring comment.

Vi et 2

/ Jw L W|mh|-y 7
Planning Specialist |
Projce! Flanning D
Office of Plonning and Zoning

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

JEFFERSON BUILOING TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

DEPARTMENT OF TRAFFIC ENGINEERING

Fuarne 4. Currone. P W T. Mecean
ovwecron PP —

hpril 27, 1973

Mr, S, Eric Dilienna
Zoning Commissioner

County Office Building
Tawson, Maryland 21204

Re: 1tem 37 - Cycle Zoning ¥ - april to Oct. 1973
Property Owner: Paul T, Carey
Eastern Ave, & Wilber Road
Reclass, to BL - District 15

Dear Mr, DiNenna:

The subject petition is of insufficient siz 1o create any major
traffic problems, It should be pointed out that throe parking spaces are nat
sufficient to serve the types of uses proposed ond existing on the site.

Very trul s
ery y’:’wu
C - At fpa

€. “ichard Hoore
Assistant Traffic Engineer

N,

CRM:nc

BOARD OF EDUCATION
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

TOWSON, MARYLAND - 21204

Date: March 27, 1573

Mr. 3. Erie DiNianna

Towson, Maryland 2120k
Z.4.0. Macting of: March 27, 1973
Re: Ttem 87
Property Owier: Pl T. Care,
Location: N/W/S of F.wt.e!n Averiue and N/E/S of wilber Road
Present Zosing: D.R. 16 and B.L.
Propased Loning: Heclass to B.I.. and a Variance {rom Section LO%.2
to pormit 2 parking spaces instead of required 7 spaces

Districts 15
No. Acres: 0.11 acres

Dear Mr. Dilenna:

Acteage too small to have an effect on student
pepulation.

Van truly Furs,

loldt Sl
waB/ml W. Nick Potrovich
Fleld Reprasentative

JORES e cDawAN

JBBIUA B wHEELER.

Baltimore County Fire Department
4 Austin  Deitz
s

Towson, Maryland 21204

0ffice of Planning and Zonin,
HBaltimore County Office Building
Tuwson, Maryland 21204

k pill
Attention: iir. REAGEEKDYMPEXNE Chairman

Zoning Advisory Committee

Property Gwner: Paul T. Carey

Location: N/®/5 of Esstern Averuc and N/t S of Wilber Road
Iten No. 187 Zoning Agenda Tuesday, arch 27, 1%73
Gentlemen:

Pursuant to you: request, the referenced property has been surveyeld
by this Bureau :nd the ;r—.v;aen[t below marked with an "x" are applicabi
and required to be corrected o incorparated into the final plans for
the pruperty.

€ 3 L. Fire hydrants for the referenced property are required and
shall be located at intervals of feet along an
approved road in accordance with Baltimore County Standards
as published by the Department of Public Norks.

) 2. A second neans of vehicle access is required for the site.
3. The vehicle tead-end condition shown at —

mr:m—.rmmmﬁrmm.

€ ) 4. The site shall b= made to comply with all applicable parts
of the Fire Prevention Code prior to occupancy or beginning
of operations.

€ ) 5. The buildings and structures existing or proposed on the
site shall comply with all applicable requirements of the
National Fire Protection Association Standard No. 101
"The Life Safety Code”, 1970 Edition prior to occupancy.

€ ) 6. Site plans are approvad as drawn. .
€ x) 7. The Fire Preventior Suresu has no comments at this tine.
¥oted and
Reviewer: Approved:
eputy

Special lnsp ign Division Fire Prevention Bureau
mls
4/25/72

Hlﬂml (1 -

8013 BELAIR RO BALTIMORE MD 21238 1301/ 6681501

Harch 5, 15973

DESCALPTION TO ACCOMPANY PLAT FOA RAECLASSIFICATION FROM
21 & TO 8.,L. ZOnE.

BEGINNING FOR THE SAME at the cormer Formed by the Lntersection of the
northuest side of Old Eastern Avanue and the northesst sice of Wilou- Aoad
thence leaving sald place of Seginning and rumning and binding on te r\m-:l‘!-

t side of Wilbur Aoad the 2 foll

owing courses and distances, viz: [1)
Westerly with @ curve to the rFight with a radius

of 25 Feet for a distanc
aF 39,20 Feet (2) North 68 degrees 45 -

“inutes 01 seconds West 30,00 feet,
Fhence leaving the northesst side af Wilbur Aosd and running the 2 Fallowing
e~th 23 degrees 15 minutes 2! weconds E

wst
55.00 Feet [4) South 65 cegresa 45 ainutes 01 seconds Eest 54,57 Feat o the
northwest sids of Old Esatern Avenus, thence runniag a-d binging therscn (5)
South 23 degrees 14 minutes 59 seconds West 50.00
beylnning,

Courses and distances, viz: [3] n

“est to the place of

Containing 0.11 scres of led, more or less,

This description has seen orepered For zoning purposes only and Is nmot

Intended to be used For conveyanca.

a"d, Niru i,
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Towson, Maryland 21204 - Office Building BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND w. 12445 R
Your Patiticn has besn received and éccepted for filing .'," Mi ahi-'luil ‘;’m'" s ::;:f:s '::5:"2‘2':!.‘,": BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND W 8360
e owngn, OFFICE OF FINANCE - REVENUS DIVISION
" 2 €
this_____ 10 esyof  Mpell Your Petition bt been received® this___ /0. deyot oare. _Oote 1y 1973 accountl62 MISCELLANEOUS CASH RECEIPT
B vt : v M 31973, o1-662
el L ey awounr_B142,82 7 _—

amouny__x 50,00

vELLoW - cusTEMER

‘ oo ;. i
Zoning Commisioner Baltimore, Md, Sevparty 261 R
= i m}'w.ﬁﬁbwﬁ 14282m ' tinore, M, 21521
tmer__(Tagmy Subni Fet.tton for Reclassifioation, Speoial Rroaption
8 ; 7 i &nd Tariance for Peul T. Carey 5000

* This is nat to be interprated e acceptance of the Patition for amignment of a hearing
date.
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